Water Facility Note – 2015A (Bond Anticipation Note). To date, $8.4 million in advances have been made to
the Authority under the E.F.C. Drinking Water Facility Note – 2015A (Bond Anticipation Note).  The Authority
expects to make draws on the full maximum advance amount of $16,538,558.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

10

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

The following schedule sets forth the principal and interest requirements for the
Authority’s Bonds for each Fiscal Year ending May 31*:

_________________
*   Debt Service amounts reflect the principal payment due  on June 1 of each Fiscal Year, plus interest payments due on December 1 of such

Fiscal Year and June 1 of the next succeeding Fiscal Year.

   Senior Debt Service is net of interest subsidy received on the Authority’s $100,000,000 Water System Revenue Bonds, Series 2009B
(Federally Taxable – Build America Bonds).  The interest subsidy paid by the Federal Government, is reflected at the current reduced rate of
6.6% as imposed by the Budget Control Act of 2011, also known as sequestration.

 † Totals may not add due to rounding.

Date
Senior

Debt Service

Plus: Series 2018A
Bonds

Debt Service
Pro Forma

Debt Service

2019 $33,468,950 $  3,062,674 $ 36,531,624

2020 32,871,198 3,687,500 36,558,698

2021 35,211,273 3,687,500 38,898,773

2022 32,143,448 3,687,500 35,830,948

2023 39,876,871 3,687,500 43,564,371

2024 48,491,379 3,687,500 52,178,879

2025 49,585,762 3,687,500 53,273,262

2026 51,444,383 3,687,500 55,131,883

2027 51,334,681 3,687,500 55,022,181

2028 54,336,481 3,687,500 58,023,981

2029 54,517,181 3,687,500 58,204,681

2030 54,362,281 3,687,500 58,049,781

2031 54,171,481 3,687,500 57,858,981

2032 54,113,131 3,687,500 57,800,631

2033 56,560,181 3,687,500 60,247,681

2034 57,001,260 3,687,500 60,688,760

2035 56,946,125 3,687,500 60,633,625

2036 56,876,281 3,687,500 60,563,781

2037 46,196,419 13,187,500 59,383,919

2038 58,439,619 3,187,500 61,627,119

2039 58,311,563 3,187,500 61,499,063

2040 58,335,363 3,187,500 61,522,863

2041 58,316,663 3,187,500 61,504,163

2042 16,662,288 36,787,500 53,449,788

2043 55,455,000 1,787,500 57,242,500

2044 - 55,000,000 55,000,000

Totals† $1,225,029,263 $185,262,674 $1,410,291,936

11

THE AUTHORITY

Certain Powers

The powers of the Suffolk County Water Authority (“Authority”) are enumerated in the
Suffolk County Water Authority Act codified in New York Public Authorities Law Article 5, Title 4
(Sections 1074 through 1092)(hereinafter “Act”).  The Authority has the power, under the Act, to fix,
alter, charge and collect rates and other charges for the use of water by the inhabitants of Suffolk County
or other consumers thereof, at reasonable rates to be determined by the Authority for the purpose of
providing for the payment of the expenses of the Authority, the construction, improvement, repair,